# ORDER: APPROVE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 AND CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR SISK AVENUE PROJECT

Motion was made by Chad McLarty, duly seconded by Mike Roberts, to approve supplemental agreement No. 1 and Change Order No. 1 for Sisk Avenue project.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the  $20^{th}$  day of February, 2018.

Jeff Busky President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall Chaptery Clerk

#### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1
Date: February 20, 2018
State: Mississippi
County: Lafayette

CONTRACT FOR: Sisk Avenu	e Extended	~
OWNER: Lafayette County ar	nd City of Oxford, Mississippi	
To: M & N Excavators, Inc.  You are hereby requested to comply	(Contractor) with the following changes from th	e Contract Plans and Specifications:
Description of Changes (Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)	Decrease in Contract Price	Increase in Contract Price
See attached sheet	\$0.00	\$4,502.74
TOTALS:	\$0.00	\$4,502.74
Net Change in Contract Price:		\$4,502.74
JUSTIFICATION: See attached shee	et.	
The amount of the Contract will be (Hundred Two and 74/100s	Decreased) (Increased) ( <del>Unchanged</del> Dollars (\$4,502	
The Contract Total including this and Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty	f previous Change Orders will be <u>Fo</u> and 36/100s	D 11 (04 000 550 00)
The Contract Period for Completion	will be ( <del>Decreased</del> ) ( <del>Increased</del> ) (Un	changed) by Days
This document will become a suppler	ment to the Contract and all provision	ons will apply hereto.
Requested:	ner)	2/20/18 (Date)
Recommended: (Owner's En	gineer)	2/19/18 (Date)
Accepted: de N	tractor)	2-12-2018 (Date)

### Sisk Avenue Extended Lafayette County and City of Oxford, Mississippi

## Change Order No. 1 Attachment

**Deletions:** 

None

**Subtotal Deletions:** 

\$0.00

Additions:

S-240-A

Geogrid, Type V

1,067.00 SY @

\$4.22

\$4,502.74

**Subtotal Additions:** 

\$4,502.74

#### Reasons:

To bridge over soft, wet, yielding existing ground from approximately Station 68+00 to approximately Station 69+00 at a width of 32 feet (pavement width).

# LAFAYETTE COUNTY & CITY OF OXFORD, MISSISSIPPI SISK AVENUE EXTENDED

#### SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1

WHEREAS, WE, M & N Excavators, Inc., Contractor, and Granite Re, Inc., Surety, entered into a contract with Lafayette County, Mississippi, and the City of Oxford, Mississippi, Owners, on the 3rd day of October, 2017, for the construction of Sisk Avenue Extended; and

WHEREAS: The project provides for the construction of Sisk Avenue Extended (0.348 miles), the construction of CR 2020 (1.019 miles), and the reconstruction of University Avenue/Frontage Road (0.375 miles).

WHEREAS: Soft, wet, and yielding existing ground was encountered between Station 68+00 and Station 69+00, approximately, on proposed CR 2020.

WHEREAS: Excavating test holes to determine if there existed a stable layer of soil beneath the soft, wet, yielding material (to perform undercutting) resulted unsatisfactory results.

WHEREAS: Instead of undercutting, it is proposed to place a layer of type V geogrid fabric between Station 68+00 and Station 69+00, approximately, for a width of 32 feet, to stabilize the area prior to placing fill material.

NOW THER be added to the control	EFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED fract to accomplish this work:	that the following item at	the unit prices shown, sha	all
Pay item No.	Pay Item Description Geogrid, Type V	Unit Price \$4,22	Unit	
S-240-A	Geogrid, Type V	\$4.22	SY	
the Base Bid portion of Aid Road and Bridge of added to the contract of This agreem	REFORE, It is mutually agreed by all of the contract. All applicable specificationstruction (2004 edition) will apply to for this supplemental agreement.  The property is a supplemental agreement of the property is a supplemental agreement.	ons in the Mississippi Stand the added pay item. Then ses the original contract of	dard Specifications for State e will be no additional time of which it becomes a par	t,
	y to complete this work.	Somponsation for all max	state, equipment, tessi, an	
Dated, this _	day of	, 20 <u>18</u> .		
Grav  By:		MAN Excave Co By: See My		_
RECOMMENDED F  WHY COUNTY ENGINE	M	A	APPROVED <b>O/19</b>	_, 20 <u>/</u> P
LAFAYETTE COU BOARD OF SUPE	Myly NTY RVISORS	A	APPROVED: 2/20	_, <sub>20</sub> _18
CITY OF OXFORE BOARD OF ALDE		,	APPROVED:	, 20